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Date sheet for the annual examination of regular candidates of Senior Secondary Class Plus-One (XI)
(Session 2025-26)
(This examination will be conducted internally by the concerned Schools)
Timing:- (i) For all subjects except Fine Arts: 12.45 PM to 04.00 PM (Evening Session)
{ii)For Fine Arts: Painting, Graphic, Sculpture & Applied Arts: 12.45 PM to 02.00 PM

DATE DAY SUBJECT o
05-03-2026 | Thursday English
06-03-2026 Fﬁd_ay Public Administration® Ty -
07-03-2026 | Saturday Geography
09-03-2026 | Monday i} Fine Arts*(Painting/Graphics/Sculpture/Applied Art)

i) Physics
10-03-2026 | Tuesday i) Hindi i

ii) Urdu*
11-03-2026 | Wednesday Economics K
12-03-2026 | Thursday Sociology*
13-03-2026 | Friday i) Accountancy

p— ii) Biology . e - S

16-03-2026 | Monday History R
17-03-2026 | Tuesday Philosophy* - S
18-03-2026 | Wednesday | Sanskrt
19-03-2026 | Thursday i) Business Studies

ii) Chemistry

111} Psychology*
20-03-2026 | Friday Political Science
23-03-2026 | Monday I) Dance (Kathak/ Bharat Natyam) * 7

I1) Financial Literacy*(NSE)

Ill) French* :
24-03-2026 | Tuesday i. Physical Education

ii. Yoga*

iii. Computer Science
iv. Agriculture (NSQF)
v. Automotive (NSQF)
vi. Healthcare(NSQF)
vii. Information Technology Enabled Services(NSQF)
viii. Media & Entertainment{NSQF)}
ix. Retail{NSQF)
x. Physical Education (NSQF)
xi. Private Security(NSQF)
xii. Telecom(NSQF)
xiii. Tourism & Hospitality (NSQF)
xiv. BFSI (Banking, Finance Services & Insurance) (NSQF)
xv. Apparels, Made ups & Home Furnishing (NSQF)
xvi. Beauty & Wellness(NSQF)
xvii. Electronics & Hardware (NSQF)
xviii, Plumber{NSQF)
xix. Food Processing(NSQF)
25-03-2026 | Wednesday Human Ecology & Family Science (H.Sc)*
27-03-2026 | Friday Mathematics
28-03-2026 | Saturday i) Music(Hindustani Vocal)*
i) Music(Hindustani Instrumental Melodic)*
i) Music(Hindustani Instrumental Percussion)*
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Notei—

1. It is compulsory to write the same question serial number in the answer booklet as mentioned in
question paper while answering the questions.

2. Question Papers and Answer Books will be distributed 15 minutes before the commencement of
examination to facilitate the candidates to go through the questicon paper, counting the pages of CMR
Based Answer Books and if found to be correct, write the particulars thereon. The examination will
start at 01.00 P.M.

3. The question papers of subjects shown with star {*) will be got prepared by Examination Centre at their
own level from the concerned subject teacher as per syllabus accordingly.

4. The Practical examination (except NSQF subjects) will be conducted by the school concerned at their
own level before the commencement of written examination

The entry with electronic gadgets Calculators, cellular Phones, Pagers/Smart Watches etc. and
use thereof in the examination hall are totally prohibited, guilty will be punished under the rules.
(COPY RIGHT RESERVED)

Dated: jo -12-202% Dr. (Maj.)Vishal Sharma(HPAS)
TW:01892-242139 Secretary



